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Class highlights 

Please take a look at our Highlights page to see what updates there have been this week! 

 

Queens Theatre -KS2 

Our Years 3–6 children had a fantastic time today watching ‘Jack and the Beanstalk’ pantomime! 

The performance was full of excitement and laughter, and the children thoroughly enjoyed the 

experience. 

Thank you to all the parents and carers who supported this trip. 

Christmas tree of kindness 

 

From next week, all Christmas gifts kindly donated or purchased will be 

delivered to the First Steps, Tapestry and Rainham Foodbank.  Mrs Taylor and 

our wonderful School Council will be delivering these gifts throughout the 

week.  If you have any gifts to hand in, then please ensure that this takes 

place by the end of Monday. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Christmas Postbox 

All children will be able to post their Christmas cards to be delivered daily by our School Council. 

Please ensure that your child clearly writes the child’s name and class on each envelope to help us 

deliver to the correct children. 

The school postbox will be located in the front reception area. 
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Last day of term 

On Friday, all children should be collected at 1:30pm.  Please contact the school office if you have 

any further questions. 

 

Attendance 

We kindly remind parents not to book holidays during term time. 

As a school we are working hard to make sure our overall attendance remains above national and 

local averages.   

Please remember that term-time holidays cannot be authorised. 

Attendance ( from 2nd September 25) 

RC RW 1A 1T 2D 2W 3W 3WD 4B 4S 5E 5M 6C 6W 

97.5 96.4 97.5 96.7 97.5 98.2 95.8 97.0 97.3 97.3 95.6 96.6 93.1 96.6 

 

 

Awards Assembly 

Class Headteacher’s Award Sentence Award Values Award 

1A Lucas Oscar Sebastian - Creativity & 

Innovation 

1T Anna George Lola - Resilience 

2W Ayaan Iris Ethan - Compassion 

2D Arthur Isha Isabella - Creativity 

3W Ibraheem Neve Nur - Resilience 

3WD Amara Thiya Whole Class - Respect 

4S Brayden Mika Jack - Resilience 

4B Annika Ayan Whole Class - Resilience 

5M Harry Emily 
Mia - Creativity 

5E Naomi Isabella Sakura - Resilience 

6C Yustyna Lilly 
Jenson - Compassion 

6W George Tobe Kayal & Siera - Creativity 
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Upcoming dates 

 

Saturday 13th December 2025 Christmas Fair 11 - 2 

Monday 15th December 2025 KS1 Performance for Y1 parents - 9:30am 

Tuesday 16th December 2025 KS1 Performance for Y2 parents - 9:30am 

Wednesday 17th December  Rec performance for Rec parents -9:30am 

Thursday 18th December  
Christmas School Lunch 

Christmas Jumper Day 

Friday 19th December 2025 
Christmas Jumper Day 

Last day of term - pick up at 1.30pm 

Monday 5th January 2026 School open - All children return to school- 8:30am 

Monday 19th January 2026 Young Voices -O2- School Choir 

Friday 6th February 2026 MC Grammar event - FOSA 

Thursday 12th February 2026 Last Day of Term 

Friday 13th February 2026 Inset Day - school closed to children 

Monday 23rd February 2026 School open - All children return to school- 8:30am 

Friday 27th February 2026 Reception, Y1 & Y2 MiniMe Mindfulness sessions 

Friday 6th March 2026 Y3, Y4, Y5 & Y6 MiniMe Mindfulness sessions 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last Day of Term 

Monday 13th April 2026 School open - All children return to school- 8:30am 

Friday 1st May 2026 Inset Day - school closed to children 

Monday 11th May 2026 KS2 SATs week 

Monday 1st June 2026 Class Photos 

Monday 29th June 2026 PGL residential - Year 6 

 

Have a wonderful weekend. 

 

Kind regards, 

 

Mr Kinnear and SLT 
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